PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harbaldeep Singh	08/20/2010
Scott E. Kohnle	08/23/2010
Ronald C. Wallace	08/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	75 Network Drive	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 01803		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12859942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)851-7216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-640-5131

Email: oliver.strimpel@avid.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver Strimpel
Address Line 1: 75 Network Drive

Address Line 2: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2010005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver Strimpel

Total Attachments: 4

source=A2010005 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024905 FRAME: 0236 source=A2010005 Assignment#page2.tif source=A2010005 Assignment#page3.tif source=A2010005 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024905 FRAME: 0237

Attorney Docket No.: A2010005

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned Harbaldeep Singh, Scott E. Kohnle and Ronald C. Wallace, residing at 12 Crescent Drive, Andover Massachusetts 01810, USA; 3503 Waltham Drive, Richardson, Texas 75082, USA; and 1444 Massachusetts Avenue, Lexington, Massachusetts 02420, USA, respectively, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Avid Technology, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 75 Network Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the patent application filed on **August 20**, **2010**, as **USSN 12/859,942**, and entitled:

MEDIA COMPOSITION SYSTEM WITH REMOTE CONNECTION

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I/WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I/WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I/WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

-1 of \$-

us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us. Harbaldeep Singh Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Middlesex Personally appeared Harbaldeep before me, and proved his identification through satisfactory evidence, which were To ME KNOWN and acknowledged he signed the foregoing instrument voluntarily for its stated purpose on this 20^{TE} day of August, 2010. Notary Public

My Commission Expires

CATHY J. SAMRA

Notary Public

My Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires **SEAL** March 11, 2016 Dated: Scott E. Kohnle State of Texas County of ____ Personally appeared Scott E. Kohnle before me, and proved his identification through satisfactory evidence, which were _____ and acknowledged he signed the foregoing instrument voluntarily for its stated purpose on this _____ day of August, 2010. Notary Public **SEAL** My Commission Expires:

I/WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by

-2 of 4/-

I/WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other
agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by
us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

Dated:	
	Harbaldeep Singh
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Middlesex)	
Personally appeared Harbaldeep before me, satisfactory evidence, which were the foregoing instrument voluntarily for its s 2010.	and proved his identification through and acknowledged he signed stated purpose on this day of August,
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Dated: 8-33-10	Seott E. Kohnle
State of Texas County of)	
Personally appeared Scott E. Kohnle before satisfactory evidence, which were the foregoing instrument voluntarily for its 2010.	me, and proved his identification through OL and acknowledged he signed stated purpose on this 23 day of August,
JENNIFER WROBBEL 17 Anjolary Public, State of Texas Wy Commission Exp. 09-01-2016	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 09 01 2010

-3 of 4/-

Dated: 8/30/10	Ronald C. Wallace
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex)
satisfactory evidence, which were	allace before me, and proved his identification through To ME KNOWN and acknowledged he signed ly for its stated purpose on this 3074 day of August,
SEAL	Notary Public / My Commission Expires:

CATHY J. SAMRA
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 11, 2016

-4 of 4 -

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024905 FRAME: 0241